



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & Co. Appl. No.239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Anil Goel & Mr. Ratnakar Maltiyar,**
Advocates.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent

Through: **Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% 20.03.2017

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him to file rejoinder, the hearing of the petition is adjourned. Let the rejoinder be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-company.

Renotify on 17th July, 2017.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

MARCH 20, 2017

'AA'