



\$~C-83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CA No.239/2015**
NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Anil Goel, Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD

..... Respondent

Through : None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

% ORDER
17.07.2017

Today the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he do not intend to file rejoinder. List for arguments on 27th September, 2017.

The learned counsel for the petitioner intends to file statement of account of the respondent. Be filed within one weeks from today with an advance copy to the counsel for the respondent.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 17, 2017
VLD