



\$~C-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015, CO.APPL.239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent
Through: Ms. Anita Sahni, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

% **ORDER**
13.02.2018

Ms. Sahni says that in consonance with the directions issued by this Court on 27.9.2017, balance sheets for the years 2010-11 to 2013-14 have been filed. Learned counsel says that insofar as list of creditors is concerned, the same will be filed as indicated in the said order. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

Renotify the matter on 9.8.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2018
/Nk/