



\$~CP-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 53/2015 and CA No.239/2015
NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners
Through Mr.Anil Goel, Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent
Through Ms.Anita Sahani, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **09.08.2018**

Ms.Sahni states that the shop booked by the petitioner is more or less ready. She seeks some time to take instructions as to whether the shop can be handed over to the petitioner.

List on 23.10.2018.

AUGUST 09, 2018/v

JAYANT NATH, J.