



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO. APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through **Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv**

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD

..... Respondent

Through **Ms. Anita Sahani and Mr. Shivam
Garg, Advs**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% 07.01.2019

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned to
22.04.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

JANUARY 07, 2019/sk