

\$~C-56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 53/2015, CA 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Aditya Goel, Mr. Rizwan & Ms.
Srishti Bansal, Advocates

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent
Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
27.01.2020

List on 22nd April, 2020.

JANUARY 27, 2020
rd/

JYOTI SINGH, J