



\$~3 (Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015
NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Anita Sahani, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **17.11.2022**

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has not been receiving any instructions from the respondent. The counsel for the respondent shall take appropriate measures in this regard.

Re-list on 19th December, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2022/rv