



\$~CP-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**
NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
29.05.2023

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 7th August, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 29, 2023

as