



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Pranjal
Sharma and Mr. Anil Goel,
Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER
02.02.2024**

The matter cannot be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is
sitting in Special Division Bench.

List on 15.03.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 2, 2024
sp