



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Goel Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent

Through: Mr. Srijan Jeevesh Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% 15.04.2024

Re-notify along with CONT.CAS(C) 580/2016 on 21.05.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 15, 2024

sp