



\$~C-48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel
& Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent
Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.05.2024

1. Arguments have been addressed on the merits on the present petition.
2. However, attention of the learned counsel for the petitioner is invited to the decision in the case of **Action Ispat & Power (P) Ltd. v. Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd., (2021) 2 SCC 641**. He requests some time to seek instructions.
3. Re-notify the matter in the 'Part Heard' category on 25.07.2024.
4. The present matter is also connected with CONT.CAS(C) 580/2016 titled as 'Bhupinder Bhatia vs. Neeraj Saraf & Ors.'

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.
MAY 28, 2024/sa