



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel
& Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.**

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent

Through: **Mr. Jayant Bhusha, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Gaurav Tanwar, Ms.
Shreya Jain, Ms. Gauri Joshi,
Mr. Anishkam Singhvi, Mr.
Amantya Bhushan and Mr.
Yujit Mehra, Ms. Anita Sahani
and Ms. Sarita Kapur, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.07.2024**

1. No urgency is espoused in the present matter.
2. The cause list is heavy and this Court is in the process of reconstructing the daily cause list in a proper and manageable manner, and thus, henceforth the contempt cases shall be taken up on Monday, Wednesday & Friday.
3. Re-notify on 13.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 25, 2024

sp