



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR. Petitioners

**Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel
& Ms. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.**

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% 22.11.2024

1. Substantial arguments are yet to be addressed in the present matters. Hence, the instant matters are released from the category of 'Part Heard'.

2. Subject to approval/orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice, the matter be placed before the Roster Bench on 16.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/sm