



\$~CO.18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015
NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Advocate.
versus
SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners draws the attention of the Court to the order dated 15.04.2024 in CONT.CAS(C) 580/2016, wherein the directions were passed for the appearance of Mr. Neeraj Saraf, Managing Director of the Respondent/Company as well as for the cost of Rs.50,000/-.
2. An Application has been filed for waiver of the cost, however, neither the Respondent nor his Counsel are present before the Court today.
3. Mr. Neeraj Saraf shall remain present in Court either physically or virtually on the next date of hearing.
4. The cost of Rs.50,000/- shall be paid to the Petitioner before the next date of hearing. Proof of cost shall be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 05.05.2025.
6. Ms. Anita Sahani, who is appearing in a connected matter, has been requested to convey the directions passed by the Court today to the parties concerned.
7. The parties will act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 26, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)