



\$~CO.9 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(9)

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015, CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Ms. Adity Goel, Ms.
Chanchal, Advs.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anuta Sahni, Mr. A. Mishra, Mr.
Nidish Gupta, Advs.

(11)

+ **CCP(CO.) 4/2025, CO.APPL. 343/2025, CO.APPL. 344/2025**

BHUPINDER BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Ms. Adity Goel, Ms.
Chanchal, Advs.

versus

NEERAJ SARAF & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahni, Mr. A. Mishra, Mr.
Nidish Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that they have brought the costs today, which were imposed by this Court by its order dated 26.03.2025, by way of cash, since they were not aware where the amount to



be deposited.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner shall provide the bank account details of the Petitioners to the learned Counsel for the Respondent within two days *via* email.
3. Upon receipt of these bank details, the Respondent shall deposit the costs within two days thereafter.
4. List on 29.07.2025.
5. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 5, 2025/jn