



\$~CO.6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CCP(CO.) 4/2025, CO.APPL. 343/2025, CO.APPL. 344/2025**

BHUPINDER BHATIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel &
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Advocates.

versus

NEERAJ SARAF & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Aneeta Sahai & Mr. Aujaneja
Mishra, Advocates with Respondent
No.1 in person.

+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL.239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel &
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Aneeta Sahai & Mr. Aujaneja
Mishra, Advocates with Respondent
No.1 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
29.07.2025

%

1. List on 29.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 29, 2025/ ha