



\$~C-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 CO.APPL. 239/2015**

NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Goel and Ms. Chanchal
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
24.03.2026

%

1. *Ms. Anita Sahani*, counsel for respondent states that she has filed an affidavit in terms of directions given in *paragraph 4*, passed by this Court *vide* order dated 18th March 2026, only today.
2. Copy of the same has not been received by *Mr. Anil Goel*, counsel for petitioner, nor is the affidavit on record.
3. Same may be supplied to *Mr. Anil Goel*, counsel for petitioner.
4. List on 29th April 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 24, 2026/MK/sp