



\$~C-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 53/2015 & CO.APPL. 239/2015**
NARINDER SINGH GILL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel and
Ms. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

versus

SARAF PROJECTS PVT. LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Sindhwani, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Ms. Megha Bharara, Adv.
for OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List on 24th September 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak